State of Missouri) )ss. County of Boone)

I, Brianna L. Lennon, Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri, do hereby certify that at the election held in the City of Columbia, County of Boone, State of Missouri, on Tuesday, November 2, 2021, there were cast by the qualified voters of said City the following votes:

**Proposition 1** 

Shall the municipality of Columbia, Missouri impose a sales tax of one-eighth of one percent, for a period of ten (10) years, for the purpose of providing funding for local parks for the municipality?

The current one-fourth of one percent local parks sales tax is scheduled to be reduced to one-eighth of one percent on March 31, 2022. Approval of this proposition would keep the local parks sales tax rate at one-fourth of one percent for an additional ten (10) years.

The City intends to use this sales tax to fund land acquisition for parks, greenways and natural areas, maintenance improvements to existing parks and facilities, annual funding for equipment replacement and program scholarships, new facility and park development, land acquisition for trails and greenbelts and capital improvement projects for such, and contingency purposes.

YES	7,203
NO	1,761

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the County of Boone, done at office in Columbia, Missouri, this 10th day of November, 2021.

(seal)

Brianna L. Lennon Clerk of the County Commission and Election Authority in and for the County of Boone, State of Missouri